506517331 02/22/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6564106

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
VERILY LIFE SCIENCES LLC	12/04/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GOOGLE LLC	
Street Address:	1600 AMPHITHEATRE PARKWAY	
City:	MOUNTAIN VIEW	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94043	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15927832
Application Number:	17025391
Application Number:	15926479
Application Number:	16818804
Application Number:	62722578
Application Number:	16549898
Application Number:	62927415
Application Number:	62927434
Application Number:	62927426

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (864)233-7342

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8642711592

Email: usdocketing@dority-manning.com, hlewis@dority-manning.com

Correspondent Name: DORITY & MANNING, P.A. AND GOOGLE LLC

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1449

Address Line 4: GREENVILLE, SOUTH CAROLINA 29602-1449

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	VERILY LIFE
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOSEPH J. PROBST

PATENT 506517331 REEL: 055357 FRAME: 0970

SIGNATURE:	/Joseph J. Probst/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/22/2021	
Total Attachments: 4		
source=Verily to Google Assignment_04DEC2020#page1.tif		
source=Verily to Google Assignment_04DEC2020#page2.tif		
source=Verily to Google Assignment_04DEC2020#page3.tif		
source=Verily to Google Assignment_04DEC2020#page4.tif		

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Verily Life Sciences LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 269 East Grand Avenue, South San Francisco, CA 94080 ("ASSIGNOR"), owns right, title and interest in and to the patents and/or patent applications listed in the attached Schedule A ("PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS").

WHEREAS, Google LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of Delaware having a place of business at 1600 Amphitheatre Parkway, Mountain View, CA 94043, USA ("ASSIGNEE"), desires to obtain all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the good and valuable consideration received by ASSIGNOR from ASSIGNEE, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE all of ASSIGNOR'S right, title and interest in and to the PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS, and all rights of enforcement thereto, including all rights to sue or recover for the past infringement thereof, and further including the right to file and prosecute in its own name, wherever so permitted by law, patent applications, including corresponding applications, based on any of the PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS, and to claim priority to any of the PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS pursuant to the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes. ASSIGNEE may apply for and receive patents in its own name wherever so permitted by law and ASSIGNOR shall, when reasonably requested by ASSIGNEE, execute or cause to be executed all rightful oaths, assignments, and powers of attorney to ASSIGNEE or to agents and legal representatives of ASSIGNEE, and all other papers reasonably necessary and proper to carry out the intent and purpose of this Assignment, and ASSIGNOR further agrees:

- a. to execute all papers necessary in connection with the PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS, and any continuing, divisional, reissue, reexamination or other corresponding application thereof and to execute any separate Assignment in connection with such application as ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient; and
 - b. to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid

patent to ASSIGNEE on any of the PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS and on any continuation, division, reissue or reexamination of any of the PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS.

ASSIGNOR retains no ownership rights in the patent applications, the patents, the inventions, and the rights transferred to ASSIGNEE hereunder.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSI	GNOR has cau	sed this Assignment to be executed by its
duly authorized representative on this	day of	, 2020.
	Verily Life	Sciences LLC
		OocuSigned by:
	By:	Though Chang
		h-Yo Cheng
		chorized Signatory
	T	<u> </u>
A notary public or other officer completing the signed the document to which this certificate of that document.		
State of California		
County of		
On , before me	personally appe	eared,
who proved to me on the basis of satisfac		
subscribed to the within instrument and a	icknowledged t	o me that he/she executed the same in
his/her authorized capacity, and that by h	is/her signature	e on the instrument the person, or the
entity upon behalf of which the person ac	cted, executed t	he instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF P	ERJURY unde	er the laws of the State of California that
the foregoing paragraph is true and corre	ct.	
WITNESS my hand and official s	seal.	
(Seal)		
	Notary Pub	alic
	1 total y I at	/110

ASSIGNEE hereby accepts receipt of the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS.

Google LLC

	DocuSigned by:
т	Michael be
	By:Name: Michael C. Lee
	Title: Authorized Signatory
_	sand: 12000000000000000000000000000000000000
Γ	Date:
	rtificate verifies only the identity of the individual who tached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity
State of	
County of	
On, before me perso	onally appeared,
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory	evidence to be the person whose name is
subscribed to the within instrument and acknow	wledged to me that he/she executed the same in
his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/he	r signature on the instrument the person, or the
entity upon behalf of which the person acted,	executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJU	RY under the laws of the State of
that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct	et.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
(Seal)	
-	J-4 D1-1'-
1	Notary Public

RECORDED: 02/22/2021

SCHEDULE A

Title	Country Code	Application Number	Filing Date	Patent Number	Issue Date
Pre-Deployment Model Validation	US	15/927,832	3/21/18	10,810,512	10/20/20
Pre-Deployment Model Validation	US	17/025,391	9/18/20		
Post-Deployment Model Monitoring	US	15/926,479	3/20/18	10,599,984	3/24/20
Post-Deployment Model Monitoring	US	16/818,804	3/13/20		
Assisted medical image read with attribution visualization	US	62/722,578	8/24/18		
Assisted medical image read with attribution visualization	US	16/549,898	8/23/19		
COMPREHENSIVE VISUALIZATIONS OF ATTRIBUTION MEASURES	US	62/927,415	10/29/19		
MULTI-VARIABLE HEATMAPS FOR COMPUTER-AIDED DIAGNOSTIC MODELS	US	62/927,434	10/29/19		
VISUAL HIGHLIGHTING OF DIAGNOSTICALLY RELEVANT FEATURES IN IMAGES	US	62/927,426	10/29/19		